CH \$40.00 38213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patton Medical Services, LP		07/31/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic MiniMed, Inc.	
Street Address:	ddress: 18000 Devonshire Street	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 91325	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3821320	I-PORT ADVANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Medtronic, Inc.

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5107US I-PORT ADVANCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Evenson
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy L. Evenson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0544 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patton Medical Services, LP (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Texas limited

partnership, located and doing business at 3108 N. Lamar Blvd. Suite G-110, Austin,

Texas 78708, is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3821320 for the mark

I-PORT ADVANCE;

WHEREAS, Medtronic MiniMed, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation

located and doing business at 18000 Devonshire Street, Northridge, California 91325, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors

or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark

registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with

or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registration, effective as of

July 31, 2013.

RECORDED: 03/26/2014

Patton Medical Services, LP

Dy:

John Burns

CEO/President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0545